FORM 21.2 REV 1704
THERMA-FUSER™
THERMALLY POWERED VAV DIFFUSER
INSTALLATION, BALANCING & MAINTENANCE MODULAR VAV SYSTEMS
Models: 	 TL-C	 VAV cooling only
	 TL-CW	 VAV cooling and warm up (constant
	 	 volume heating)
	 TL-D	 Manually adjustable diffuser

holes in the top of
the diffuser.
Fig. 2.  Model Designation
Therma-Fuser—Linear
	 TL = Lay in
	 TLC = Continuous*
	 TLW = Side wall*
Type-C = VAV cooling only
CW = VAV cooling plus
warm-up (fully opens
for constant volume
heating with supply air
temperature above
80°F/26.5°C)
D = Manually adjustable
diffuser
RAD = Ducted return air
RAP = Ceiling plenum
return air
Nominal Length—24, 36, 48 or
60 inches. 72 inches available
for type RAP only. 595, 895,
1195 and 1495 mm lengths are
available to fit metric ceilings.
Number of slots—1, 2 or 4
Blow direction—1 way or 2 way
Factory installed options
	 I	 =	 Internal insulation
	 O	 =	Opposite inlet
	 R	 =	Rectangular inlet
	 A1	=	Heater for remote
	 	 	 adjust 1 and 2 slots
	 A2	=	Heater for remote
	 	 	 adjust 4 slot only.
* See separate dimensions and separate
instructions for models TLC-XX and
TLW-XX.
Page 2
Fig 1.  Dimensions
MODEL TL-RAP
W2
W1
1/2"
13 mm TYP.
1¾"
45 mm
3¾"
95 mm
ACTUAL LENGTH 3/8"
 10 mm TYP.
115/16"
50 mm
TYP.
MODELS TL-C, TL-CW, TL-D and TL-RAD
OPPOSITE INLET—One way blow diffusers blow away from
the side with the opposite inlet.
115/16"
50 mm
TYP.
W2
W1
2"
51mm
13½"
343 mm
½"
13 mm
TYP.
IN
LET
¼"
6 mm
½"